
 
 

MMM   EEE   MMM   OOO   RRR   AAA   NNN   DDD   UUU   MMM   
            
 
TO:  Interested Parties 
 
FROM:  Esther Velazquez, Contracts and Procurement Specialist 
 
DATE:  May 15, 2023 
 
SUBJECT: Reissue of Invitation for Bids for Airframe Equipment (IFB No. 23-08) 
                                                    
 
 
The Coastal Bend Workforce Development Board, dba Workforce Solutions Coastal Bend in 
collaboration with the Kingsville Chamber of Commerce and Coastal Bend College, is seeking 
bids on the purchase of airframe equipment for a Texas Industry Partnership Program to create 
an Airframe & Power Plant certification program. The goal of this project is to train students for 
accreditation as aviation maintenance technicians in preparation for employment opportunities 
with contractors at the Naval Air Station Kingsville. Accredited aviation maintenance 
technicians will support the mission to train carrier-based strike fighter pilots. 
 
The IFB will be available on Monday, May 15 at 2:00 pm Central Time and  can be accessed on 
our website at: https://www.workforcesolutionscb.org/about-us/procurement-opportunities/ 
or by contacting Esther Velazquez at 361.885.3013 or 
esther.velazquez@workforcesolutionscb.org. 
 
Bids packages are due on Tuesday, May 30, 2023 at 2:00 pm Central Time. The bid opening 
will occur virtually at 3:00 pm on Monday, May 30, 2023, and interested parties are invited to 
participate from a computer, tablet, or smart phone via Zoom:  
 
Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89948834561?pwd=NmhLNVhld3pWWEZJa0Mrc2Z0Y3QvUT09 
US Toll-Free: 888 475 4499 
Meeting ID: 899 4883 4561 
Passcode: 673172 
 
Workforce Solutions Coastal Bend is an Equal Opportunity Employer/Program.  Auxiliary aids 
and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. Relay Texas: 
1.800.735.2989 (TDD) and 1.800.735.2988 or 711 (Voice). Historically Underutilized Businesses 
(HUBs) are encouraged to apply. 

 



 2

Este documento contiene información importante sobre los requisitos, los derechos, las 
determinaciones y las responsabilidades del acceso a los servicios del sistema de la fuerza 
laboral.  Hay disponibles servicios de idioma, incluida la interpretación y la traducción de 
documentos, sin ningún costo y a solicitud. 
 


